
8.—7 100

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item. 1913-14.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.
VOTE No. 68—continued.

Otuke Charges foe and incidental to—
Contribution to other Votes—

Marine and Harbours ... •
Police
Postal and Telegraph
Working Railways

Cost of Instruments, Books, Periodicals, and Uniform
Trimmings

Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions
and Seizures and Legal Expenses

Expenses of Head Office and Local Offices..
Extra Tide-waiters, Clerical and other Assistance
Grant to Cook and Niue Islands Governments of an \

amount equivalent to the Customs duties collected
in New Zealand on goods afterwards shipped to
those islands

Hire of Boats and Launches ...
Postage, Telegrams, and Rent ofBoxes
Printing and stationery
Rewards in connection with the Protection of theRevenue
Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Travelling allowance and expenses of Inquiry Agent and

Commercial Expert —From New Zealand to London
Initial expenses establishing office in London
Special allowance while stationed away from New

Zealand ..
Travelling and general expenses

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£

28
235

52
350

10
29

200
80

31
32
33

600
2,000
1 ,000

34
35
36
37
38
39
40

2,609
250
600

1 ,500
I ,000

400
I ,300

125
75

104
350

- %

11
100

60 ,677
12 ,860

Total—Vote No. 68 ...
CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2

8

1

5

6

VOTE No 69.
Chaeges toe and incidental to—
Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Bonus to W. Rose for services as Acting Collector of

Customs at Wellington during a space of two years ...
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. M.. Elliott on account of

services of her late husband
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. K. Kent on account of

the services of her late husband
Expenses under the Immigration Restriction Act,

1908
Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington—

Salaries—
Custodian
2 Night-watchmen at £170 ...
4 Messengers: 1 at £170, 1 at £160, 2 at £150

Cartage
Cleaning and washing
Expenses of running the lift
Extra assistance
Lighting, water, and heating ...
Messengers' uniforms
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

600

50

862

100

25

220
340
630
40

500
40

100
150
30


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

