Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.		1913	-14.
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.		
	VOTE No. 68—continued.	£	£
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
28	Contribution to other Votes—		
	Marine and Harbours	235	
	Police	52	
	Postal and Telegraph	350 10	
29	Cost of Instruments, Books, Periodicals, and Uniform	10	
	Trimmings	200	
30	Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions		
1	and Seizures and Legal Expenses	600	
$\frac{31}{32}$	Expenses of Head Office and Local Offices	2,000	
33	Extra Tide-waiters, Clerical and other Assistance Grant to Cook and Niue Islands Governments of an	1 ,000	
00	amount equivalent to the Customs duties collected		
	in New Zealand on goods afterwards shipped to		
	those islands	2,609	
34	Hire of Boats and Launches	250	
$\frac{35}{36}$	Postage, Telegrams, and Rent of Boxes Printing and stationery	1,500	
37	Rewards in connection with the Protection of the Revenue	1,000	
38	Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses	400	
39	Travelling Allowances and Expenses	1 ,300	
40	Travelling allowance and expenses of Inquiry Agent and		
	Commercial Expert—	105	
	From New Zealand to London Initial expenses establishing office in London	$egin{array}{c c} 125 \ 75 \end{array}$	
	Special allowance while stationed away from New	10	•
	Zealand	104	
	Travelling and general expenses	350	
41	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	100	
	·	12 ,860	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 68		60,67
	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
	VOTE No. 69. Charges for and incidental to—		
1	Audit fees for inspection of accounts	600	
2	Bonus to W. Rose for services as Acting Collector of		
	Customs at Wellington during a space of two years	50	
3	Compassionate allowance to Mrs. M. Elliott on account of	000	
4.	services of her late husband Compassionate allowance to Mrs. K. Kent on account of	862	
4	the services of her late husband	100	
	Expenses under the Immigration Restriction Act,	100	
5	1908	25	
5			
5 6	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington—Salaries—		
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington— Salaries— Custodian	220	
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington— Salaries— Custodian 2 Nightwatchmen at £170	340	
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington—Salaries— Custodian 2 Nightwatchmen at £170 4 Messengers: 1 at £170, 1 at £160, 2 at £150	340 630	
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington— Salaries— Custodian 2 Nightwatchmen at £170 4 Messengers: 1 at £170, 1 at £160, 2 at £150 Cartage	340 630 40	
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington— Salaries— Custodian 2 Nightwatchmen at £170 4 Messengers: 1 at £170, 1 at £160, 2 at £150 Cartage Cleaning and washing	340 630 40 500	
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington— Salaries— Custodian 2 Nightwatchmen at £170 4 Messengers: 1 at £170, 1 at £160, 2 at £150 Cartage Cleaning and washing Expenses of running the lift Extra assistance	340 630 40	
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington— Salaries— Custodian 2 Nightwatchmen at £170 4 Messengers: 1 at £170, 1 at £160, 2 at £150 Cartage Cleaning and washing Expenses of running the lift Extra assistance Lighting, water, and heating	340 630 40 500 40 100 150	
	Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington— Salaries— Custodian 2 Nightwatchmen at £170 4 Messengers: 1 at £170, 1 at £160, 2 at £150 Cartage Cleaning and washing Expenses of running the lift Extra assistance	340 630 40 500 40 100	